
 

 
 

Addendum No. 2 
RFB No. 319001 - 1 - rev. 01/19 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 
August 19, 2019 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 319001 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

BUILDING DEMOLITIONS AT FORMER MESSNER BUILDING SITE 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  THURSDAY, AUGUST 29, 2019, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
1. Section 01 00 00 Basic Requirements 

Page 1 - Item 1.2.B.:  
Delete “ & removal ” from this item. The contractor is responsible for removing all hazardous 
materials. 

 
2. Dane County will conduct water tests in the two (2) flooded basements. 

Contractor will be responsible for all permitting and costs associated with disposing to MMSD sanitary 
sewer. 

 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Todd Draper at 608/267-0119, 
draper@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
  Todd Draper 
Project Manager, Deputy Director of Public Works 
Ph: 608/267-0119 
Cell: 608/575-2667 
draper@countyofdane.com 
 
Enclosures: 

N/A 
 
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Todd Draper\319001(Not 318068) - Messner Building Demolition\03 - Addendum\319001-Addendum #2.docx 


	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 319001 - ADDENDUM NO. 2
	Building demolitions at former messner building site
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

